Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev 03/01) TRADEMAR TRADEMAR	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party (ies) Jack Carsten, Agent for Purchasers Four Main Street, Suite 50 Los Altos, CA 94022 ☐ Individuals ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3 Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Name and address of receiving party (ies) Name: NativeMinds, Inc., (formerly Neuromedia, Inc.) Internal Address: Street Address: 404 Byrant Street San City: Francisco State: CA Zip: 94107 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State California Other
Security Agreement	If assignee'is not domiciled in the United States à domestic representative designation is attached. ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address (es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Application number(s) or registration number(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76003183 76003180 Additional number	B. Trademark No.(s) 2731154 2497026 2696200 2353969 2225061 2528692 2274823 2082943 2176148 ers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved 11
concerning document should be mailed: Name. Melanie Cass Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$290.00
Cooley Godward LLP Street Address: 1 Maritime Plaza, 20 th Floor	8. Deposit account number 03-3115
San City. Francisco State. CA Zip. 94111	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9 Statement and signature.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the March 4, 2004 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

This Release of Security Interest is made as of March 2004 by JACK CARSTEN, AGENT FOR PURCHASERS ("Lender") for the benefit of NATIVEMINDS, INC. (formerly Neuromedida, Inc) ("Company").

WHEREAS, Company assigned certain interests in the trademark application described on Exhibit A (the "Application") to Lender under a Security Agreement dated as of February 28, 2003 (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the United States Patent Office on March 7, 2003 Reel/Frame 2690/0049 and

WHEREAS, Company has satisfied all its obligations to Lender under the Security Agreement and Lender wishes to relinquish, release and discharge its security interest in the Application therefore listed on Exhibit A attached hereto

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademark to be duly executed.

JACK CARSTEN, AGENT FOR PURCHASERS

Name

Title:

Dated:

\$\$1063 v1/2F SVTŽ011.DOC 3/2/04 10:32 AM

1

To-COOLEY GODWARD LLP

Page 03

-04-04 04:16pm

Exhibit A

U.S. TRADEMARK

Registered Trademark No.	Date Registered
2731154	7/1/2003
2353969	5/30/2000
2274823	8/31/1999
2497026	10/9/2001
2225061	2/23/1999
2082943	7/29/1997
2696200	3/11/2003
2528692	1/8/2002
2176148	7/28/1998
Published Trademark No.	Date Filed
76003183	3/17/2000
76003180	3/17/2000

881063 v1/SF \$VTZ01! DOC 3/2/04 10:32 AM

RECORDED: 03/04/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002806 FRAME: 0565